

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S. A. No. 32 of 2005

Binay Kumar Pathak & Ors. **Appellants**

Versus

Damodar Mishra & Anr. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Deepak Kr. Bharati, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. K.K. Ambastha, Advocate

Oral Order

13 / Dated : 24.02.2022

On the prayer made by learned counsel for the appellants, list this case
on 23.03.2022.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT