

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A. No. 32 of 2005

Binay Kumar Pathak & others

... **Appellants**

-Versus-

Damodar Mishra & another

... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellants

: Mr. Deepak Kumar Bharati, Advocate

For the Respondents

: Mr. K.K. Ambastha, Advocate

18/08.04.2026 Learned counsel for the appellants on instruction submits that this matter cannot be mediated and in view of that, he submits that this matter may kindly be directed to appear before the regular Bench.

2. Let it appear before the regular Bench.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Dated: 8th April, 2026
Ajay/